FOI 0387_2025 Response

Request

Dear Birmingham and Solihull Mental Health NHS Foundation Trust,

| am writing to request a detailed breakdown of psychiatrist agency spend for the following periods:

e 1stApril2024 - 31st March 2025
e 1stApril2025-31st October 2025

Please provide the data in Excel format, with the following details for each month:

e Bygrade and sub-specialty
e Foreach hospital

e Split by framework and non-framework agencies

Response

Please see the tables below and note:

All agency staff relate to Mental Health Services

We are unable to provide the data broken down by each hospital. This is because we do not readily capture the data in the level of detail requested.

We do not use non-framework agencies

Agency Type
Agency Consultants

Agency Other Career Grades

Agency Other Medical

C3 Description

ACUTE AND URGENT CARE SERVICES
CYP

ICCR

PRIMARY CARE & DEMENTIA SERVIC
ACUTE AND URGENT CARE SERVICES
CYP

ICCR

PRIMARY CARE & DEMENTIA SERVIC
ACUTE AND URGENT CARE SERVICES

Agency SHO'S & HO'S
Grand Total

Supplier

ALLOCATE SOFTWARE PLC
ATHONA LIMITED

ID MEDICAL

INTERACT MEDICAL

LOCUM PEOPLE

Locum Vision

MEDSOL HEALTHCARE LIMITED
MINDDOCTOR LIMITED

NC HEALTHCARE LTD
PERTEMPS MEDICAL LIMITED
PULSE HEALTHCARE LTD
Allocate - Direct Engagement
Internal Adjustments/Accruals
Grand Total

PRIMARY CARE & DEMENTIA SERVIC

ICCR

2025-26 to Oct-25

17,402.22
30,794.14
2,640.00
436,647.63
39,125.51
62,221.49
70,790.61
2,780.40
57,913.04
5,424.00
22,442.90
1,231,113.15
73,780.28
1,905,514.81

2025-26 to Oct-25

73,696.92
616,145.67
516,527.14

30,461.29

71,519.21

43,303.05
283,624.20
210,160.52

16,059.71

11,680.44

32,336.66

1,905,514.81

Agency Type
Agency Consultants

Agency Other Career Grades

Agency Other Medical

Agency SHO'S & HO'S
Grand Total

Supplier

ALLOCATE SOFTWARE PLC
ATHONA LIMITED

Electus Professionals Ltd
GLOBAL MEDICS LTD

ID MEDICAL

INTERACT MEDICAL

LOCUM PEOPLE

Locum Vision

MEDSOL HEALTHCARE LIMITED
NC HEALTHCARE LTD
PERTEMPS MEDICAL LIMITED
PULSE HEALTHCARE LTD

RM Medics Ltd

Staff Partners Mental Health Ltd
Allocate - Direct Engagement
Internal Adjustments/Accruals
Grand Total

C3 Description

ACUTE AND URGENT CARE SERVICES
ICCR

ACUTE AND URGENT CARE SERVICES
ICCR

PRIMARY CARE & DEMENTIA SERVIC
ACUTE AND URGENT CARE SERVICES
ICCR

PRIMARY CARE & DEMENTIA SERVIC
SECURE SERV & OFFENDER HEALTH

ICCR

2024-25

16,761.03
117,700.76
69,984.00
155,581.59
20,534.36
1,126,922.82
99,607.67
263,386.14
476,456.09
169,510.89
1,056.00
327,321.93
8,178.00
4,431.70
1,286,326.22
472,706.28
3,671,052.92

2024-25
231,483.30
1,739,619.17
255,666.05
537,511.29
515,493.61
72,039.71
9,784.88
78,882.87
34,136.88
196,435.16
3,671,052.92



