

FOI 0387 2025 Response

Request

Dear Birmingham and Solihull Mental Health NHS Foundation Trust,

I am writing to request a detailed breakdown of psychiatrist agency spend for the following periods:

- 1st April 2024 – 31st March 2025
- 1st April 2025 – 31st October 2025

Please provide the data in Excel format, with the following details for each month:

- By grade and sub-specialty
- For each hospital
- Split by framework and non-framework agencies

Response

Please see the tables below and note:

All agency staff relate to Mental Health Services

We are unable to provide the data broken down by each hospital. This is because we do not readily capture the data in the level of detail requested.

We do not use non-framework agencies

Agency Type	C3 Description	2025-26 to Oct-25
Agency Consultants	ACUTE AND URGENT CARE SERVICES	73,696.92
	CYP	616,145.67
	ICCR	516,527.14
	PRIMARY CARE & DEMENTIA SERVIC	30,461.29
Agency Other Career Grades	ACUTE AND URGENT CARE SERVICES	71,519.21
	CYP	43,303.05
	ICCR	283,624.20
	PRIMARY CARE & DEMENTIA SERVIC	210,160.52
Agency Other Medical	ACUTE AND URGENT CARE SERVICES	16,059.71
	PRIMARY CARE & DEMENTIA SERVIC	11,680.44
Agency SHO'S & HO'S	ICCR	32,336.66
Grand Total		1,905,514.81

Agency Type	C3 Description	2024-25
Agency Consultants	ACUTE AND URGENT CARE SERVICES	231,483.30
	ICCR	1,739,619.17
	PRIMARY CARE & DEMENTIA SERVIC	255,666.05
	ICCR	537,511.29
Agency Other Medical	ACUTE AND URGENT CARE SERVICES	515,493.61
	ICCR	72,039.71
	PRIMARY CARE & DEMENTIA SERVIC	9,784.88
	SECURE SERV & OFFENDER HEALTH	78,882.87
Agency SHO'S & HO'S	ICCR	34,136.88
Grand Total		196,435.16
		3,671,052.92

Supplier	2025-26 to Oct-25
ALLOCATE SOFTWARE PLC	17,402.22
ATHONA LIMITED	30,794.14
ID MEDICAL	2,640.00
INTERACT MEDICAL	436,647.63
LOCUM PEOPLE	39,125.51
Locum Vision	62,221.49
MEDSOL HEALTHCARE LIMITED	70,790.61
MINDOCTOR LIMITED	2,780.40
NC HEALTHCARE LTD	57,913.04
PERTEmps MEDICAL LIMITED	5,424.00
PULSE HEALTHCARE LTD	22,442.90
Allocate - Direct Engagement	1,231,113.15
<i>Internal Adjustments/Accruals</i>	-
Grand Total	1,905,514.81

Supplier	2024-25
ALLOCATE SOFTWARE PLC	16,761.03
ATHONA LIMITED	117,700.76
Electus Professionals Ltd	69,984.00
GLOBAL MEDICS LTD	155,581.59
ID MEDICAL	20,534.36
INTERACT MEDICAL	1,126,922.82
LOCUM PEOPLE	99,607.67
Locum Vision	263,386.14
MEDSOL HEALTHCARE LIMITED	476,456.09
NC HEALTHCARE LTD	169,510.89
PERTEmps MEDICAL LIMITED	1,056.00
PULSE HEALTHCARE LTD	327,321.93
RM Medics Ltd	8,178.00
Staff Partners Mental Health Ltd	4,431.70
Allocate - Direct Engagement	1,286,326.22
<i>Internal Adjustments/Accruals</i>	-
Grand Total	472,706.28
	3,671,052.92